Alfred (13-8,6-6 Empire 8) -vs- Elmira (5-16,3-9 Empire 8)

02/08/22 at Speidel Gymnasium, Elmira, NY

Date: 02/08/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 100 Alfred 6| 9] 75
Site: Speidel Gymnasium, Elmira, NY Elmira 30 29 59
Alfred 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  Marshall,Brewster * 33 9-16 0-2 5-5 6-8 14 0 4 2 3 0 23
55  Schmidt,Mike o 33 4-7 3-6 3-5 0-2 2 2 6 2 0 2 14
22  Bowen,Elliot * 30 5-8 0-0 0-1 6-4 10 0 2 1 0 0 10
05 Eells,Cole o 28 4-10 2-6 0-1 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 1 10
10 Durkin,Kevin * 17 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
15 Enders,Adam 25 4-11 4-9 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 12
03 Allison Jr.,Kenneth 16 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 3 0 0 5
24 Miller,Darren 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
32 Curran,Casey 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
01  Phillips,Justin 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Erickson,Sam 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-61 10-28 9-14 16-26 42 13 18 13 5 3 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27 48.15 % 6-11 54.55 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 15-34 44.12 % 4-17 23.53 % 5-8 62.50 %
Total 28-61 45.9 % 10-28 35.7 % 9-14 64.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0
Elmira 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Adams,Bryan * 28 9-26 1-5 0-1 1-0 1 5 0 3 0 4 19
40 Clements,Quintel =3 32 4-8 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 5 1 0 3 8
42  Nurse,Rashaad * 23 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 3 2 0 7
05 Kokoskie, Kyle =3 29 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
20 Ravitz,Harry * 28 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 3 1 0 1 6
23 Artuz,Marc Anthony 14 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 4
02  Kruis,David 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
04  Jung Jr., Jeff 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
21  Arlington,Blake 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
01 Jacob,Dylan 12 0-2 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
03 Sanborn,Liam 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-62 5-13 2-4 12-21 33 18 13 14 2 9 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33 42.42 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Total 26-62 41.9 % 5-13 38.5% 2-4 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Fast Break Points: 3



VISITORS: Alfred

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmira

GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,MIKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,BREWSTER
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,ELLIOT
MISS LAYUP by BOWEN,ELLIOT(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,MIKE
ASSIST by EELLS,COLE

TURNOVER by MARSHALL,BREWSTER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,ELLIOT(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHMIDT,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BREWSTER
MISS LAYUP by EELLS,COLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,ELLIOT

GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,ELLIOT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BREWSTER
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,MIKE(fastbreak)
FOUL by EELLS,COLE

SUB OUT by BOWEN,ELLIOT

SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,MIKE

SUB IN by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH
SUB IN by MILLER,DARREN

MISS 3PTR by DURKIN,KEVIN

TURNOVER by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH

SUB OUT by DURKIN,KEVIN

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BREWSTER
SUB IN by ENDERS,ADAM

SUB IN by CURRAN,CASEY
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GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RAVITZ,HARRY

MISS 3PTR by NURSE,RASHAAD

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RAVITZ,HARRY

BLOCK by NURSE,RASHAAD
REBOUND DEF by KOKOSKIE,KYLE
GOOD JUMPER by KOKOSKIE,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,BRYAN
ASSIST by RAVITZ,HARRY

STEAL by RAVITZ,HARRY
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NURSE,RASHAAD
SUB IN by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by RAVITZ,HARRY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RAVITZ,HARRY
SUB IN by KRUIS,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY
FOUL by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY
TURNOVER by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY
SUB OUT by KOKOSKIE,KYLE

SUB IN by JACOB,DYLAN

SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL
SUB IN by NURSE,RASHAAD

MISS LAYUP by KRUIS,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,BRYAN
TURNOVER by NURSE,RASHAAD



TURNOVER by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH

MISS LAYUP by EELLS,COLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,CASEY
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DARREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,DARREN

SUB OUT by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH
SUB OUT by EELLS,COLE

SUB OUT by MILLER,DARREN

SUB OUT by CURRAN,CASEY

SUB IN by DURKIN,KEVIN

SUB IN by ERICKSON,SAM

SUB IN by BOWEN,ELLIOT

SUB IN by SCHMIDT,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by ENDERS,ADAM
ASSIST by SCHMIDT,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,SAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by ERICKSON,SAM

BLOCK by ERICKSON,SAM

SUB OUT by ERICKSON,SAM
SUB IN by MARSHALL,BREWSTER

REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by BOWEN,ELLIOT

MISS 3PTR by ENDERS,ADAM

MISS LAYUP by BOWEN,ELLIOT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,ELLIOT
TURNOVER by BOWEN,ELLIOT

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,BREWSTER

15-11
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15-17
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15-22

V4

V2

H2

H4

H7

SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYAN
SUB IN by RAVITZ,HARRY

STEAL by JACOB,DYLAN
TURNOVER by NURSE,RASHAAD

REBOUND DEF by NURSE,RASHAAD
MISS LAYUP by JACOB,DYLAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY
SUB IN by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL

GOOD LAYUP by NURSE,RASHAAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL

REBOUND DEF by RAVITZ,HARRY
GOOD LAYUP by NURSE,RASHAAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAVITZ,HARRY

SUB OUT by JACOB,DYLAN
SUB OUT by KRUIS,DAVID
SUB IN by KOKOSKIE,KYLE
SUB IN by ADAMS,BRYAN

STEAL by ADAMS,BRYAN
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by NURSE,RASHAAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NURSE,RASHAAD
GOOD LAYUP by RAVITZ,HARRY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by NURSE,RASHAAD

SUB IN by JUNG JR.,JEFF

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL

STEAL by ADAMS,BRYAN
GOOD 3PTR by JUNG JR.,JEFF(fastbreak)
ASSIST by KOKOSKIE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by KOKOSKIE,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,BRYAN



REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BREWSTER --

08:46 FOUL by JUNG JR.,JEFF
08:46 SUB OUT by RAVITZ,HARRY
08:46 SUB IN by KRUIS,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,MIKE 08:40 18-22 H4
ASSIST by ENDERS,ADAM --
08:06 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,MIKE --
08:03 FOUL by ADAMS,BRYAN
SUB OUT by DURKIN,KEVIN 08:03
SUB IN by EELLS,COLE 08:03
08:02 SUB OUT by JUNG JR.,JEFF
08:02 SUB IN by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY
TURNOVER by SCHMIDT,MIKE 07:56
07:47 TURNOVER by ADAMS,BRYAN
STEAL by SCHMIDT,MIKE 07:47
07:43 FOUL by KRUIS,DAVID
GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,MIKE(fastbreak) 07:43 19-22 H3
07:43 SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYAN
07:43 SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL
07:43 SUB IN by RAVITZ,HARRY
07:43 SUB IN by NURSE,RASHAAD
SUB OUT by ENDERS,ADAM 07:43
SUB OUT by BOWEN,ELLIOT 07:43
SUB IN by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH 07:43
SUB IN by MILLER,DARREN 07:43
GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,MIKE(fastbreak) 07:43 20-22 H2
07:34 FOUL by KRUIS,DAVID
07:34 TURNOVER by KRUIS,DAVID
07:14 FOUL by NURSE,RASHAAD
GOOD 3PTR by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH 07:06 23-22 V1
ASSIST by SCHMIDT,MIKE --
FOUL by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH 06:52
06:45 23-24 H1 GOOD LAYUP by KOKOSKIE,KYLE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH(in the paint) 06:30 25-24 V1
06:09 25-26 H1 GOOD LAYUP by KOKOSKIE,KYLE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by RAVITZ,HARRY
GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,BREWSTER(in the paint) 05:57 27-26 V1
05:44 MISS JUMPER by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH --
05:32 FOUL by NURSE,RASHAAD
GOOD FT by MILLER,DARREN 05:32 28-26 V2
05:32 SUB OUT by KRUIS,DAVID
05:32 SUB OUT by KOKOSKIE,KYLE
05:32 SUB OUT by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY
05:32 SUB OUT by NURSE,RASHAAD
05:32 SUB IN by JACOB,DYLAN
05:32 SUB IN by JUNG JR.,JEFF
05:32 SUB IN by ADAMS,BRYAN
05:32 SUB IN by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL
MISS FT by MILLER,DARREN 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by JACOB,DYLAN
05:17 MISS 3PTR by JUNG JR.,JEFF
BLOCK by MILLER,DARREN 05:17
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:07 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by MARSHALL,BREWSTER 05:07
REBOUND DEF by EELLS,COLE --
TURNOVER by EELLS,COLE 04:59
04:37 TURNOVER by RAVITZ,HARRY
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,BREWSTER 04:25

04:25 STEAL by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL



BLOCK by MARSHALL,BREWSTER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILLER,DARREN
SUB IN by BOWEN,ELLIOT
TURNOVER by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH

BLOCK by MARSHALL,BREWSTER

SUB OUT by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH
SUB IN by ENDERS,ADAM

MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,BREWSTER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BREWSTER

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BREWSTER(in the paint)
FOUL by EELLS,COLE

SUB OUT by EELLS,COLE

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BREWSTER
SUB IN by DURKIN,KEVIN

SUB IN by CURRAN,CASEY

MISS 3PTR by DURKIN,KEVIN
FOUL by DURKIN,KEVIN
SUB OUT by CURRAN,CASEY

SUB IN by MARSHALL,BREWSTER

GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,BREWSTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by DURKIN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,MIKE

GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,MIKE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SCHMIDT,MIKE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BREWSTER
GOOD 3PTR by ENDERS,ADAM
ASSIST by MARSHALL,BREWSTER

MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,MIKE

VISITORS: Alfred
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MISS LAYUP by JACOB,DYLAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JUNG JR.,JEFF
SUB IN by NURSE,RASHAAD

STEAL by ADAMS,BRYAN
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JACOB,DYLAN

FOUL by JACOB,DYLAN
TURNOVER by JACOB,DYLAN

SUB OUT by JACOB,DYLAN
SUB IN by KOKOSKIE,KYLE

TURNOVER by ADAMS,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by NURSE,RASHAAD

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,BRYAN
REBOUND OFF by RAVITZ,HARRY
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,BRYAN

FOUL by ADAMS,BRYAN

SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYAN
SUB IN by KRUIS,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL
MISS LAYUP by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RAVITZ,HARRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmira

SUB OUT by ENDERS,ADAM
SUB IN by EELLS,COLE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:48

SUB OUT by KRUIS,DAVID
SUB IN by ADAMS,BRYAN

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,BRYAN



REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BREWSTER --

MISS 3PTR by EELLS,COLE 19:33
REBOUND OFF by EELLS,COLE o
TURNOVER by DURKIN,KEVIN 19:22
19:22 STEAL by ADAMS,BRYAN
19:17 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,ELLIOT =
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,BREWSTER 19:07
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,ELLIOT =
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BREWSTER(in the paint) 19:02 38-30 V8
ASSIST by BOWEN,ELLIOT =
19:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:42 MISS LAYUP by KOKOSKIE,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,KEVIN --
TURNOVER by SCHMIDT,MIKE 18:30
18:30 STEAL by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL
18:25 38-32 V6 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DURKIN,KEVIN 18:01
= REBOUND DEF by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL
17:40 MISS LAYUP by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,ELLIOT =
17:32 FOUL by ADAMS,BRYAN
17:32 SUB OUT by NURSE,RASHAAD
17:32 SUB IN by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY
GOOD 3PTR by EELLS,COLE 17:30 41-32 V9
ASSIST by SCHMIDT,MIKE --
FOUL by DURKIN,KEVIN 17:16
17:16 SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYAN
17:16 SUB IN by KRUIS,DAVID
SUB OUT by DURKIN,KEVIN 17:16
SUB IN by ENDERS,ADAM 17:16
17:01 41-34 V7 GOOD LAYUP by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by EELLS,COLE 16:45
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BREWSTER =
GOOD 3PTR by ENDERS,ADAM 16:35 44-34 V10
ASSIST by MARSHALL,BREWSTER =
16:18 MISS LAYUP by KOKOSKIE,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BREWSTER =
MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,MIKE 16:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BREWSTER(in the paint) 16:02 46-34 V12
15:45 MISS 3PTR by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by RAVITZ,HARRY
FOUL by EELLS,COLE 15:43
SUB OUT by EELLS,COLE 15:43
SUB IN by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH 15:43
15:26 MISS LAYUP by RAVITZ,HARRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BREWSTER =
15:04 FOUL by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,BREWSTER 15:02 47-34 V13
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,BREWSTER 15:02 48-34 V14
15:02 SUB OUT by KOKOSKIE,KYLE
15:02 SUB OUT by RAVITZ,HARRY
15:02 SUB OUT by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY
15:02 SUB IN by JACOB,DYLAN
15:02 SUB IN by JUNG JR.,JEFF
15:02 SUB IN by ADAMS,BRYAN
SUB OUT by BOWEN,ELLIOT 15:02
SUB IN by MILLER,DARREN 15:02
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,BREWSTER 15:02 49-34 V15

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:02



MISS 3PTR by ENDERS,ADAM

FOUL by ENDERS,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DARREN
MISS 3PTR by ENDERS,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BREWSTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,DARREN

SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,MIKE
SUB IN by EELLS,COLE
TURNOVER by MILLER,DARREN

FOUL by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH

MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,BREWSTER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BREWSTER
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,BREWSTER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH

SUB OUT by MILLER,DARREN

SUB IN by BOWEN,ELLIOT

SUB IN by SCHMIDT,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,MIKE

REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BREWSTER

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BREWSTER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by EELLS,COLE
ASSIST by SCHMIDT,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BREWSTER
GOOD 3PTR by ENDERS,ADAM

ASSIST by SCHMIDT,MIKE

FOUL by SCHMIDT,MIKE

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BREWSTER
SUB IN by CURRAN,CASEY
FOUL by SCHMIDT,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by ENDERS,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by EELLS,COLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURRAN,CASEY

MISS 3PTR by EELLS,COLE

14:48 49-36 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

14:30
14:11
14:11
14:11
13:54

13:31

13:21

13:03

12:44
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:42
12:34
12:34
12:27
12:12
11:55
11:50
11:50
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:37
11:34
11:14
11:07
10:55

10:32

10:12
09:53
09:53
09:53
09:53
09:53
09:53
09:53
09:45
09:26

09:07

08:50
08:44

49-39 V10

51-39 V12

51-42 V9

51-44 V7

53-44 V9

53-46 V7

56-46 V10

59-46 V13

61-46 V 15

REBOUND DEF by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL

SUB OUT by JUNG JR.,JEFF
SUB IN by NURSE,RASHAAD
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACOB,DYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by KRUIS,DAVID
ASSIST by JACOB,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by NURSE,RASHAAD
ASSIST by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACOB,DYLAN

SUB IN by KOKOSKIE,KYLE

STEAL by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by NURSE,RASHAAD

SUB OUT by KRUIS,DAVID
SUB IN by RAVITZ,HARRY

MISS LAYUP by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL
GOOD LAYUP by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RAVITZ,HARRY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYAN

SUB OUT by NURSE,RASHAAD
SUB IN by KRUIS,DAVID

SUB IN by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL



MISS 3PTR by ENDERS,ADAM

FOUL by CURRAN,CASEY

SUB OUT by CURRAN,CASEY

SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,MIKE

SUB IN by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH
SUB IN by MARSHALL,BREWSTER

MISS LAYUP by ENDERS,ADAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BREWSTER
GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,ELLIOT(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARSHALL,BREWSTER

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BREWSTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOWEN,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH

GOOD LAYUP by EELLS,COLE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ENDERS,ADAM
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,MIKE

FOUL by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH

REBOUND DEF by EELLS,COLE
MISS 3PTR by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH

MISS 3PTR by ENDERS,ADAM

SUB OUT by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH

SUB IN by ENDERS,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,ELLIOT(in the paint)

ASSIST by MARSHALL,BREWSTER

TURNOVER by ENDERS,ADAM

08:26 61-48 V 13
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07:
07:
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53
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29
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10

49
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22

12
12
12
12
04

50
28

61-49
61-50

V12
Vi1

63-50

V13

63-52
65-52

Vi1
V13

67-52 V15

67-54 V13

69-54 V15

REBOUND DEF by KOKOSKIE,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by RAVITZ,HARRY
SUB IN by ADAMS,BRYAN

GOOD FT by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY
GOOD FT by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY
FOUL by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KRUIS,DAVID

SUB OUT by KOKOSKIE,KYLE

SUB OUT by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY
SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL
SUB IN by JACOB,DYLAN

SUB IN by JUNG JR.,JEFF

SUB IN by RAVITZ,HARRY

SUB IN by NURSE,RASHAAD

SUB OUT by RAVITZ,HARRY

SUB OUT by NURSE,RASHAAD

SUB IN by SANBORN,LIAM

SUB IN by ARLINGTON,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SANBORN,LIAM

MISS FT by JACOB,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by JACOB,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ARLINGTON,BLAKE

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)
FOUL by ARLINGTON,BLAKE

TURNOVER by ARLINGTON,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by JUNG JR.,JEFF

FOUL by JUNG JR.,JEFF
TURNOVER by JUNG JR., JEFF

TURNOVER by ARLINGTON,BLAKE

03:18 69-57 V12 GOOD 3PTR by ARLINGTON,BLAKE



MISS 3PTR by EELLS,COLE
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,ELLIOT

GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,ELLIOT(in the paint)

STEAL by SCHMIDT,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,BREWSTER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,ELLIOT

MISS LAYUP by ENDERS,ADAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BREWSTER

MISS FT by BOWEN,ELLIOT

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,BREWSTER(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by EELLS,COLE

SUB IN by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,BREWSTER(fastbreak)
FOUL by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH

SUB OUT by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH

SUB IN by EELLS,COLE

STEAL by EELLS,COLE

MISS FT by EELLS,COLE

REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,ELLIOT

SUB OUT by EELLS,COLE
SUB IN by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH
MISS FT by SCHMIDT,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,ELLIOT
SUB OUT by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH
SUB IN by EELLS,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BREWSTER(in the paint)

ASSIST by ENDERS,ADAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

71-57 V 14

72-57 V15

73-57 V16

75-57 V18

75-59 V16

ASSIST by JUNG JR.,JEFF

FOUL by ARLINGTON,BLAKE
SUB OUT by JACOB,DYLAN

SUB OUT by SANBORN,LIAM
SUB OUT by JUNG JR.,JEFF
SUB OUT by ARLINGTON,BLAKE
SUB IN by KOKOSKIE,KYLE
SUB IN by RAVITZ,HARRY

SUB IN by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL
SUB IN by NURSE,RASHAAD

TURNOVER by ADAMS,BRYAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by ADAMS,BRYAN

MISS FT by ADAMS,BRYAN
REBOUND OFF by NURSE,RASHAAD
TURNOVER by NURSE,RASHAAD

FOUL by NURSE,RASHAAD

REBOUND DEF by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,BRYAN(in the paint)

FOUL by ADAMS,BRYAN
SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRYAN
SUB IN by JACOB,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by NURSE,RASHAAD
MISS LAYUP by NURSE,RASHAAD(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACOB,DYLAN

SUB OUT by KOKOSKIE,KYLE

SUB OUT by RAVITZ,HARRY

SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,QUINTEL
SUB OUT by NURSE,RASHAAD
SUB IN by KRUIS,DAVID

SUB IN by SANBORN,LIAM

SUB IN by JUNG JR.,JEFF

SUB IN by ARTUZ,MARC ANTHONY



SUB OUT by EELLS,COLE

SUB OUT by ENDERS,ADAM

SUB OUT by BOWEN,ELLIOT

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BREWSTER
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,MIKE

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,JUSTIN

SUB IN by ALLISON JR.,KENNETH
SUB IN by DURKIN,KEVIN

SUB IN by MILLER,DARREN

SUB IN by CURRAN,CASEY

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DARREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by SANBORN,LIAM
MISS 3PTR by KRUIS,DAVID



